



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5596/2018
CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Petitioner
Through Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA. Respondent
Through Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr Soumya Karmakar, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER
% **27.08.2018**

The matter could not be taken up as the Hon'ble Judge is convened in
the larger Bench.

On instructions, list on 09.04.2019.

By Order

Court Master

AUGUST 27, 2018
pkv