



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5596/2018**

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw and Mr
Shivansh Soni, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr T.
P. Singh, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **16.11.2018**

CM No.47525/2018

1. This is an application for early hearing.
2. The same is not feasible. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2018

MK