

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5596/2018 & CM No. 21812/2018

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr Shivansh Soni, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms
Soumaya Karmakar and Mr Prashant
Singh, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **09.04.2019**

1. At joint request of the parties, list on 21.10.2019.
2. A final opportunity is granted to the respondent to file a counter affidavit within a period of two weeks from today.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

APRIL 09, 2019

MK