



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5596/2018 & CM No.21812/2018

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw and
Mr.Shivansh Soni, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through Mr.Soumava Karmakar, Adv. for
Mr.Ajay Dignpala, CGSC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% **21.10.2019**

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, relist on 10th
February, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
OCTOBER 21, 2019/Arya