



\$~14.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5596/2018 and C.M. No. 21812/2018 (for stay)

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw,
Mr. Shashank Khurana and Mr. Karan
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Swati
Kwatra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

% **ORDER**
13.01.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file a response to the affidavit filed by the respondent.

List on 18.04.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 13, 2023/N³