



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5596/2018 & CM APPL. 21812/2018**
CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw and
Mr.Karan Kumar, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% ORDER
11.01.2024

List on 7th February, 2024 at 4.00 p.m.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
JANUARY 11, 2024/Arya
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)