



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5596/2018 & CM APPL. 21812/2018
CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
07.02.2024

1. Substantial arguments in this petition are yet to be addressed.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list this petition before the Roster Bench on 21st February, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
FEBRUARY 7, 2024/Arya/AS
Click here to check corrigendum, if any