



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5596/2018 & CM APPL. 21812/2018**

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Ishita
Pathak, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **21.02.2024**

1. The present matter has been received on transfer.
2. List on 29.04.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

N