



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5596/2018 & CM APPL. 21812/2018

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Kumar, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

At joint request, list on 06.08.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 29, 2024

j