



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5596/2018**

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr. Kamal R. Digpaul, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

06.08.2024

List on 18.09.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 6, 2024

akc