



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5596/2018, CM APPL. 21812/2018**

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms.Shruti
Kapur, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: **Ms.Kriti Sinha and Mr.Shubham
Mishra, Advocates for Mr.Jagdish
Chandra, CGSC for UoI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

1. It is stated on behalf of the respondent/Union of India that Mr.Jagdish Chandra, Central Government Standing Counsel has recently been assigned with the case and an adjournment is requested on his behalf.
2. List for final hearing on 10.01.2025.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/VLD/AM