



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5596/2018 & CM APPL. 21812/2018**

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

10.01.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner requests for an adjournment. It is stated that the arguing counsel is unwell today.
2. None appears for the Respondent.
3. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned Central Government Standing Counsel, is present in Court. He is requested to take notice of this matter and inform the Respondent of the order passed today.
4. List the matter on 28.03.2025.
5. In the meantime, the parties shall file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.
- 5.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of



law that it sets forth.

JANUARY 10, 2025/ ha

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any