



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5596/2018, CM APPL. 21812/2018**
CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Jai sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
28.03.2025

%

1. Learned CGSC for the respondent seeks some time to go through the case file and prepare as the same has been assigned to him recently.
2. At request, renotify on 19.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 28, 2025/rd