



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5596/2018&CM APPL. 21812/2018

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr. Sunil, Advocate.

Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Section officer
with Mr. Amit, Legal expert for
L&DO.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the parties file their written synopsis of submissions, along with a list of relied upon judgments, before the next date of hearing, after providing an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other side.
3. List for hearing on 16.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/sn/yg