



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5596/2018 & CM APPL. 21812/2018**

CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw & Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC with Mr.
Sunil, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Amit Rauhilaa, Adv. with Mr.
Vishesh Sharma, SO, L& DO.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
16.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the petitioner have not been filed. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/nk/db