



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5596/2018 and CM APPL.21812/2018
CEPCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC and Mr.
Sunil, Adv., UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 14.10.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at